UNIVERSITY

ScHooL of NURSING

Belmont Partnership Admissions Process

Submit a transfer student application via BU4U on the Belmont Admissions website
(http://www.belmont.edu/admissions/apply/transfer/index.html). This program is only open for Fall
enrollment.
Email your transfer counselor, Lauren Lauzon, to inform her of your interest in the Partnership.
Send in transcripts from every college & university you have previously attended, including institutions you may
have attended for dual enrollment and summer courses.
a. Minimum GPA requirements:
i. 2.5 Cumulative
ii. 3.0 Prerequisite (Microbiology, A&P | and Il, Chemistry, General Psychology, Life Span
Psychology, Statistics, and Nutrition)
Submit SAT or ACT scores.
a. Minimum score requirements:
i. 1100 Reading & Math combined score (March 2016-present)
ii. 1020 Reading & Math combined score (Prior to March 2016)
iii. 22 ACT composite score
b. Belmont offers a Residual ACT test each week for current applicants. The cost of the exam is $50 and
results are returned within one week. Scores can only be used for your application to Belmont.
An admissions decision will be returned to you by mail within one to two weeks of your completed application. If
you are accepted, you will receive a Preliminary Transfer Report (PTR) that includes all of the courses that we
expect to transfer into the Nursing program.
If accepted, you will confirm your spot in the program by submitting a $250 enrollment deposit. The due date
for your enrollment deposit is June 1%, Upon submission, you will receive information regarding your Belmont
email account, orientation, housing, and health Forms.
Submit all final transcripts to Belmont reflecting your final grades and degree conferral. Your enrollment in the
program is contingent upon your completion of the course requirements and your Associate’s degree.
In May (prior to your entry term), you will receive an email with a list of requirements that you must complete in
order to begin clinical coursework in your first semester.

PARTNERSHIP APPLICATION COMPLETION DEADLINE — February 1°
All transcripts & test scores must be submitted by this date.

Questions?

Lauren Lauzon | Transfer Admissions Counselor
lauren.lauzon@belmont.edu | (615) 460-6369




ScHo0Lof NuSING 'y ‘J‘ l‘u—mm_, “H I
BELMONT Nashville State

UNIVERSITY Community College

Required Coursework at Nashville State Community College

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS

Science — Online or hybrid coursework not accepted

BIOL 2230 Microbiology 4 credits
BIOL 2010 Human Anatomy & Physiology I* 4 credits
BIOL 2020 Human Anatomy & Physiology II* 4 credits

CHEM 1030 Fund of Chemistry or CHEM 1110 Gen Chemistry | 4 credits

*Coursework must be completed within five years prior to entering Belmont.

Communication (Choose one) - Online or hybrid coursework not accepted

SPCH 1010 Fundamentals of Speech Communication 3 credits

SPCH 1112 Public Speaking 3 credits
English

ENGL 1010 English Composition | 3 credits

ENGL 1020 English Composition Il 3 credits
History (Choose two of the following)

HIST 1110 World Civilization | 3 credits

HIST 1120 World Civilization Il 3 credits

HIST 2010 American People to Mid-Century 3 credits

HIST 2020 American People since Mid-Century 3 credits

Humanities / Fine Arts
ART 1030 Art Appreciation or MUS 1030 Music Appreciation 3 credits
Humanities/Fine Arts Elective 3 credits
One (1) Literature course 3 credits

Mathematics
MATH 1130 College Algebra or MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics 3 credits

MATH 1530 Elementary Statistics 3 credits
Social Sciences

PSYC 1030 General Psychology 3 credits

SOCI 1010 Introduction to Sociology 3 credits

AREA OF EMPHASIS REQUIREMENTS

PSYC 2130 Life Span Psychology 3 credits
BIOL 1215 Principles of Nutrition 3 credits
PHED Physical Activity Course 1 credit

PHIL 1010 Introduction to Biblical Studies 3 credits
PHIL 2200 World Religions* 3 credits

*Optional-Students who take this course will fulfill their 6-credit religion course requirement.

Last Updated 9/20/2018



NUR
NUR

NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR

NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR

1010
1600

1601
2030
2270
2271
3350

3111
3050
3020
3021
4060
4010
4011

SCHOOL of NURSING

BELMONT

UNIVERSITY

A lﬂ” UH'JLﬁ
Nashville State

Community College

Required Coursework at Belmont University

Semester 1 - Fall

Perspectives in Healthcare
Wellness, Assessment, &
Health

Lab: Assessment & Found.
Intro. To Pharmacology
Foundations of Care Mgmt.
Foundations of Exp. Learning
Therapeutic Nutrition

w N

NNWEDN

Total 15

Semester 3 - Fall

Focused Experiential Learning
Patho / Pharm |l

Care Management I
Experiential Learning Il
Patho / Pharm lll

Care Management IlI
Experiential Learning Il

N WINDNWNDN

Total 16

NUR

NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR

NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR
NUR

1020

3010
3011

3040
3200

2290
3100

4200
4220
4030
4031
4015
4020

Semester 2 - Spring

Diversity in Healthcare OR 3

SWK 2300 Expl. Human

Diversity

Care Management | 3

Experiential Learning | 2

Patho / Pharm | 2
2
2
2

Nurse as Team Member
Nursing Research 1 8 weeks
Nurse as Scholar 2" 8 weeks

Total 16

Semester 4 - Spring
Nurse as a Leader 3
Preceptorship 2
Care Management IV: Complex 3
Experiential Learning IV: Complex 2
Senior Capstone 3
Populations and their Contexts 3

Total 16

NOTE: Belmont University reserves the right to make minor adjustments to this program of study.
*Students will be required to take ENG 3010 - Third Year Writing during the summer between years 1 & 2 as well as a 3000-level

Religion course if World Religions is not completed at NSCC.

Last Updated 9/20/2018



