

#### **Belmont Partnership Admissions Process**

- Submit a transfer student application via BU4U on the Belmont Admissions website (http://www.belmont.edu/admissions/apply/transfer/index.html). This program is only open for Fall enrollment.
- 2. Email your transfer counselor, Lauren Lauzon, to inform her of your interest in the Partnership.
- **3.** Send in transcripts from *every college & university* you have previously attended, including institutions you may have attended for dual enrollment and summer courses.
  - a. Minimum GPA requirements:
    - i. 2.5 Cumulative
    - ii. **3.0 Prerequisite** (Microbiology, A&P I and II, Chemistry, General Psychology, Life Span Psychology, Statistics, and Nutrition)

## 4. Submit SAT or ACT scores.

- a. Minimum score requirements:
  - i. 1100 Reading & Math combined score (March 2016-present)
  - ii. 1020 Reading & Math combined score (Prior to March 2016)
  - iii. 22 ACT composite score
- b. Belmont offers a Residual ACT test each week for current applicants. The cost of the exam is \$50 and results are returned within one week. Scores can only be used for your application to Belmont.
- 5. An admissions decision will be returned to you by mail *within one to two weeks* of your completed application. If you are accepted, you will receive a Preliminary Transfer Report (PTR) that includes all of the courses that we expect to transfer into the Nursing program.
- 6. If accepted, you will confirm your spot in the program by submitting a \$250 enrollment deposit. The due date for your enrollment deposit is June 1<sup>st</sup>. Upon submission, you will receive information regarding your Belmont email account, orientation, housing, and health Forms.
- 7. Submit all final transcripts to Belmont reflecting your final grades and degree conferral. Your enrollment in the program is contingent upon your completion of the course requirements and your Associate's degree.
- 8. In May (prior to your entry term), you will receive an email with a list of requirements that you must complete in order to begin clinical coursework in your first semester.

## PARTNERSHIP APPLICATION COMPLETION DEADLINE – February 1<sup>st</sup>

All transcripts & test scores must be submitted by this date.

#### **Questions?**

Lauren Lauzon | Transfer Admissions Counselor lauren.lauzon@belmont.edu | (615) 460-6369





# **Required Coursework at Nashville State Community College**

### GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS

Science	e – Online or hybrid	coursework not accepted	
	BIOL 2230	Microbiology	4 credits
	BIOL 2010	Human Anatomy & Physiology I*	4 credits
	BIOL 2020	Human Anatomy & Physiology II*	4 credits
		nd of Chemistry <u>or</u> CHEM 1110 Gen Chemistry I	4 credits
	*Coursework must	be completed within five years prior to entering Belmont.	
Comm	•	se <u>one</u> ) - Online or hybrid coursework not accepted	<b>a</b>
	SPCH 1010	Fundamentals of Speech Communication	3 credits
	SPCH 1112	Public Speaking	3 credits
English	I		
	ENGL 1010	English Composition I	3 credits
	ENGL 1020	English Composition II	3 credits
History	(Choose <u>two</u> of	the following)	
-	HIST 1110	World Civilization I	3 credits
	HIST 1120	World Civilization II	3 credits
	HIST 2010	American People to Mid-Century	3 credits
	HIST 2020	American People since Mid-Century	3 credits
Humar	ities / Fine Arts		
Humar	<b>ities / Fine Arts</b> ART 1030 Art A	ppreciation or MUS 1030 Music Appreciation	3 credits
Humar	ART 1030 Art A	ppreciation <u>or</u> MUS 1030 Music Appreciation e Arts Elective	3 credits 3 credits
Humar	-	e Arts Elective	
	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu	e Arts Elective	3 credits
Humar Mathe	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu matics	e Arts Elective are course	3 credits 3 credits
	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu matics	e Arts Elective	3 credits 3 credits
Mathe	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu matics MATH 1130 Col MATH 1530	e Arts Elective are course Ilege Algebra <u>or</u> MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics	3 credits 3 credits 3 credits
Mathe	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu matics MATH 1130 Col MATH 1530 Sciences	e Arts Elective are course Ilege Algebra <u>or</u> MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics Elementary Statistics	3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits
Mathe	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu <b>matics</b> MATH 1130 Col MATH 1530 Sciences PSYC 1030	e Arts Elective are course Ilege Algebra <u>or</u> MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics Elementary Statistics General Psychology	3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits
Mathe	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu matics MATH 1130 Col MATH 1530 Sciences	e Arts Elective are course Ilege Algebra <u>or</u> MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics Elementary Statistics	3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits
Mathe Social S	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu <b>matics</b> MATH 1130 Col MATH 1530 Sciences PSYC 1030	e Arts Elective are course Ilege Algebra <u>or</u> MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics Elementary Statistics General Psychology Introduction to Sociology	3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits
Mathe Social S	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu matics MATH 1130 Col MATH 1530 Sciences PSYC 1030 SOCI 1010	e Arts Elective are course Ilege Algebra <u>or</u> MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics Elementary Statistics General Psychology Introduction to Sociology	3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits
Mathe Social S	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu matics MATH 1130 Col MATH 1530 Sciences PSYC 1030 SOCI 1010 HASIS REQUIREN	e Arts Elective are course Ilege Algebra <u>or</u> MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics Elementary Statistics General Psychology Introduction to Sociology	3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits
Mathe Social S	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu matics MATH 1130 Col MATH 1530 Sciences PSYC 1030 SOCI 1010 HASIS REQUIREN PSYC 2130	e Arts Elective are course Ilege Algebra <u>or</u> MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics Elementary Statistics General Psychology Introduction to Sociology <b>IENTS</b> Life Span Psychology	3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 1 credit
Mathe Social S	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu matics MATH 1130 Col MATH 1530 Sciences PSYC 1030 SOCI 1010 HASIS REQUIREN PSYC 2130 BIOL 1215	e Arts Elective are course Ilege Algebra <u>or</u> MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics Elementary Statistics General Psychology Introduction to Sociology <b>IENTS</b> Life Span Psychology Principles of Nutrition	3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits
Mathe Social S	ART 1030 Art A Humanities/Fin One (1) Literatu matics MATH 1130 Col MATH 1130 Col MATH 1530 Sciences PSYC 1030 SOCI 1010 HASIS REQUIREN PSYC 2130 BIOL 1215 PHED PHIL 1010 PHIL 2200	e Arts Elective are course Ilege Algebra <u>or</u> MATH 1630 Finite Mathematics Elementary Statistics General Psychology Introduction to Sociology <b>IENTS</b> Life Span Psychology Principles of Nutrition Physical Activity Course	3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits 1 credit 3 credits 3 credits 3 credits





## **Required Coursework at Belmont University**

#### <u>Semester 1 - Fall</u>

NUR	1010	Perspectives in Healthcare	2
NUR	1600	Wellness, Assessment, & Health	3
NUR	1601	Lab: Assessment & Found.	2
NUR	2030	Intro. To Pharmacology	1
NUR	2270	Foundations of Care Mgmt.	3
NUR	2271	Foundations of Exp. Learning	2
NUR	3350	Therapeutic Nutrition	2

Total 15

#### <u>Semester 3 - Fall</u>

NUR	3111	Focused Experiential Learning	2
NUR	3050	Patho / Pharm II	2
NUR	3020	Care Management II	3
NUR	3021	Experiential Learning II	2
NUR	4060	Patho / Pharm III	2
NUR	4010	Care Management III	3
NUR	4011	Experiential Learning III	2

Total 16

		<u>Semester 2 - Spring</u>	
NUR	1020	Diversity in Healthcare OR	3
		SWK 2300 Expl. Human Diversity	
NUR	3010	Care Management I	3
NUR	3010	Experiential Learning I	2
NUR	3040	Patho / Pharm I	2
NUR	3200	Nurse as Team Member	2
NUR	2290	Nursing Research 1 <sup>st</sup> 8 weeks	2
NUR	3100	Nurse as Scholar 2 <sup>nd</sup> 8 weeks	2
		Тс	tal 16

#### Semester 4 - Spring

NUR 4200	Nurse as a Leader	3
NUR 4220	Preceptorship	2
NUR 4030	Care Management IV: Complex	3
NUR 4031	Experiential Learning IV: Complex	2
NUR 4015	Senior Capstone	3
NUR 4020	Populations and their Contexts	3

Total 16

**NOTE:** Belmont University reserves the right to make minor adjustments to this program of study. \*Students will be required to take ENG 3010 - Third Year Writing during the summer between years 1 & 2 as well as a 3000-level Religion course if World Religions is not completed at NSCC.